

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.5-6 & 9-10 In Civil Appeal No.816 & 817/2001@@
CC

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DOMCO SMOKELESS FUELS (P) LTD. Respondent (s)

(For directions/clarification and c/delay in filing addl.affidavit)
(With Office Report)

Date : 14/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

When the applications were taken up, learned counsel appearing for the appellants stated that till the matter is decided by this Court, the balance, if any, and current supply of Coal on deposit of the price of such Coal, shall be made from the BCCL to the respondent.
I.As are disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

.SP1
(Neelam Kawatra) (Prem Prakash)
Court Master Court Master