

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 816 OF 2001

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DOMCO SMOKELESS FUELS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing additional affidavit and clarification/modificatin of court's order and

with office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 547-548 of 2002 in C.A.No.816-817/2001

I.A. No.25(Appl(s) for directins) and I.A.No.4(Appln for direction)

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 817 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 10/10/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)/

Mr.R. Mohan, ASG

Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya

UOI

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr.R.S.Rana, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General states that pursuant to our order dated 17.8.2006 an inspection of the factory has been held on 4.10.2006 and the report thereof shall be filed within a week. An advance copy of the report may be handed over to the learned counsel for the respondents. Response to the said report may be filed by the next date fixed.

Put up after two weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata B

hardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master