

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 816 OF 2001

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DOMCO SMOKELESS FUELS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing additional affidavit and clarification/modification of Court's order and directions and c/delay in filing the committee inspection report and with office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 547-548 of 2002 in C.A. No.816-817/2001

Civil Appeal NO. 817 of 2001

(With appln(s) for directions and with office report)

Date: 14/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

UOI

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Rana, Adv.

Ministry of Coal

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved its judgment.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master