

(For Judgment)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 816 OF 2001

COAL INDIA LTD. AND ORS.
)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DOMCO SMOKELESS FUELS (P) LTD.
)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 817 OF 2001

COAL INDIA LTD. AND ORS.
)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DOMCO SMOKELESS FUELS (P) LTD.
)

Respondent(s)

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 547-548 OF 2002

DOMCO SMOKELESS FUELS (P) LTD.
)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.K. SHARMA AND ORS.
Respondent(s)

R

Date: 15/05/2007

This matter was called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Krishnand Pandeya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the
Judgment of the Bench comprising of His Lordship and
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju.

ted to
r
and
The appeals are allowed and the matter is remit
ted to
the High Court upon setting aside the impugned judgment fo
r
and
consideration of the matter afresh. However, in the facts
and
circumstances of this case, there shall be no order as to costs.

No separate order is passed on the contempt petition.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)